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                                                                      Units Displayed In Volts 
                                                                        -Base Voltage:120.0-                                  mi     -----------Element----------- 
                                           Type/   Pri    Base  Element  Accum   Thru   %    Thru          %    kW      %     From   Length              Cons Cons 
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  Campground                      ABC  SRC-Camp G   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00 1017.02   0  21705   7249   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 2616   
  PL.52869        Campground      ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  188.52  36   4068   1202   96   0.06   0.0   0.002  0.002      0      0    0  473   
  PL.52873        PL.52869        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01  188.52  36   4068   1202   96   0.06   0.0   0.004  0.002      0      0    0  473   
 
----------- Feeder No. 1 (Bush F1) Beginning with Device PD.7980 ----------- 
 
  PD.7980         PL.52873        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01  188.52   0   4068   1202   96   0.00   0.0   0.004  0.002      0      0    0  473   
  PL.46408        PD.7980         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 124.9   0.07    0.08  188.52  36   4068   1202   96   1.56   0.0   0.056  0.052      0      0    0  473   
  PL.45986        PL.46408        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.20    0.28  188.52  36   4066   1198   96   4.20   0.1   0.196  0.140      3      1    1  473   
  PL.47035        PL.45986          C  6 A (CWC)    7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.28    1.26   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   0.197  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PD.7259         PL.47035          C  40T          7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.28    1.26   0      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   0.197  0.000      0      0    0    1   
  PL.45830        PD.7259           C  6 A (CWC)    7.48Y 124.7   0.00    0.28    1.26   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   0.291  0.094      9      2    1    1   
  PL.47033        PL.45986        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.4   0.33    0.61  187.96  36   4050   1185   96   6.98   0.2   0.431  0.235      0      0    0  471   
  PL.54461        PL.47033        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.2   0.15    0.77  187.90  36   4042   1168   96   3.23   0.1   0.540  0.109      0      0    0  470   
  PL.54462        PL.54461        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.2   0.05    0.81  187.90  36   4038   1161   96   0.99   0.0   0.573  0.033      0      0    0  470   
  PL.45957        PL.54462        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.44Y 124.0   0.19    1.00  187.90  36   4037   1159   96   3.90   0.1   0.704  0.131      3      1    2  470   
  PL.46362        PL.45957        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.43Y 123.8   0.24    1.24  187.75  36   4030   1149   96   5.02   0.1   0.874  0.170     22      6    2  468   
  PL.57995        PL.46362        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.42Y 123.6   0.12    1.36  186.72  36   4003   1131   96   2.62   0.1   0.963  0.089      0      0    0  466   
  PL.57997        PL.57995          C  6 A (CWC)    7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.36   10.59   8     76     19   97   0.00   0.0   0.967  0.004      0      0    0    9   
  PD.8402         PL.57997          C  100T         7.42Y 123.6   0.00    1.36   10.59   0     76     19   97   0.00   0.0   0.967  0.004      0      0    0    9   
  PL.57998        PD.8402           C  6 A (CWC)    7.42Y 123.6   0.02    1.38   10.59   8     76     19   97   0.01   0.0   1.004  0.036     14      4    1    9   
  PL.57996        PL.57998          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.6   0.04    1.42    8.59   6     62     16   97   0.02   0.0   1.117  0.113      1      0    1    8   
  PL.54827        PL.57996          C  #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.40   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   1.180  0.063     10      3    1    1   
  PL.54828        PL.57996          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.6   0.01    1.43    7.08   5     51     13   97   0.00   0.0   1.141  0.025      0      0    0    6   
  PL.54826        PL.54828          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.5   0.02    1.45    7.08   5     51     13   97   0.01   0.0   1.215  0.073     11      3    1    6   
  PL.54764        PL.54826          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.5   0.01    1.47    5.58   4     40     10   97   0.00   0.0   1.273  0.058      0      0    0    5   
  PL.46857        PL.54764          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.47    1.41   1     10      3   96   0.00   0.0   1.323  0.050     10      3    1    1   
  PL.46413        PL.54764          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.5   0.01    1.48    2.40   2     17      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.430  0.157     16      4    2    3   
  PL.46414        PL.46413          C  6 A (CWC)    7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.48    0.23   0      2      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.505  0.075      2      0    1    1   
  PL.63542        PL.54764          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.47    1.77   1     13      3   97   0.00   0.0   1.346  0.073      0      0    0    1   
  PL.63543        PL.63542          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.47    1.77   1     13      3   97   0.00   0.0   1.416  0.070     13      3    1    1   
  PL.57999        PL.57995        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.6   0.06    1.42  183.19  35   3924   1106   96   1.28   0.0   1.009  0.045      0      0    0  457   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.58001        PL.57999          C  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.10   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.012  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PD.8403         PL.58001          C  40T          7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.10   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.012  0.003      0      0    0    1   
  PL.58002        PD.8403           C  #1/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.42    1.10   0      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   1.041  0.029      8      2    1    1   
  PL.58000        PL.57999        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.41Y 123.5   0.08    1.50  182.82  35   3915   1101   96   1.63   0.0   1.066  0.058      0      0    0  456   
  PL.46977        PL.58000        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.4   0.09    1.59  182.82  35   3913   1097   96   1.92   0.0   1.135  0.068      0      0    0  456   
  PL.45558        PL.46977        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.40Y 123.3   0.12    1.71  182.27  35   3899   1090   96   2.42   0.1   1.221  0.087     14      3    1  455   
  PL.45196        PL.45558        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.39Y 123.1   0.15    1.86  181.64  35   3883   1081   96   3.09   0.1   1.333  0.111      0      0    0  454   
  PL.45105        PL.45196          C  #2 ACSR      7.39Y 123.1   0.00    1.86    3.93   2     28      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.335  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PD.7193         PL.45105          C  40T          7.39Y 123.1   0.00    1.86    3.93   0     28      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.335  0.002      0      0    0    1   
  PL.45106        PD.7193           C  #2 ACSR      7.39Y 123.1   0.01    1.87    3.93   2     28      7   97   0.00   0.0   1.461  0.126     28      7    1    1   
  PL.57791        PL.45196        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.36Y 122.7   0.44    2.31  180.33  35   3852   1066   96   9.11   0.2   1.665  0.332      0      0    0  453   
  PD.8406-A       PL.57791        ABC  Closed       7.36Y 122.7   0.00    2.31  180.33   0   3843   1045   96   0.00   0.0   1.665  0.332      0      0    0  453   
  PD.8406-B       PD.8406-A       ABC  Closed       7.36Y 122.7   0.00    2.31  180.33   0   3843   1045   96   0.00   0.0   1.665  0.332      0      0    0  453   
  PL.57816        PD.8406-B       ABC  336 MCM AC   7.36Y 122.7   0.04    2.34  180.33  35   3843   1045   96   0.74   0.0   1.692  0.027      0      0    0  453   
  PL.57819        PL.57816        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.36Y 122.7   0.00    2.34    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.694  0.002      0      0    0    0   
  PD.8416-B       PL.57819        ABC  Open         7.36Y 122.7   0.00    2.34    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   1.694  0.002      0      0    0    0   
  PL.72965        PL.57816        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.33Y 122.2   0.43    2.78  180.33  35   3842   1043   97   8.96   0.2   2.019  0.327      0      0    0  453   
  PL.72964        PL.72965        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.33Y 122.2   0.05    2.83  117.58  23   2501    661   97   0.74   0.0   2.083  0.064      0      0    0  269   
  PL.72967        PL.72964        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.33Y 122.1   0.04    2.87  117.58  23   2500    660   97   0.53   0.0   2.129  0.045      0      0    0  269   
  PL.72968        PL.72967        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.32Y 122.1   0.06    2.93  117.58  23   2500    658   97   0.80   0.0   2.197  0.069      0      0    0  269   
  PL.72969        PL.72968        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.32Y 122.0   0.04    2.97  117.58  23   2499    657   97   0.57   0.0   2.246  0.049      0      0    0  269   
  PL.72970        PL.72969        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.32Y 121.9   0.09    3.06  117.58  23   2498    655   97   1.26   0.1   2.354  0.108      0      0    1  269   
  PL.53728        PL.72970        A    #4 ACSR      7.32Y 121.9   0.00    3.06    2.21   2     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.356  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PD.7191         PL.53728        A    65T          7.32Y 121.9   0.00    3.06    2.21   0     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.356  0.001      0      0    0    1   
  PL.56775        PD.7191         A    #4 ACSR      7.32Y 121.9   0.00    3.07    2.21   2     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.393  0.037     16      4    1    1   
  PL.56776        PL.56775        A    #4 ACSR      7.32Y 121.9   0.00    3.07    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   2.465  0.072      0      0    0    0   
  PL.57792        PL.72970        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.31Y 121.9   0.03    3.10  116.84  23   2481    648   97   0.46   0.0   2.395  0.040      0      0    0  267   
  PD.8407         PL.57792        ABC  110-200-14   7.31Y 121.9   0.00    3.10  116.84  58   2481    647   97   0.00   0.0   2.395  0.040      0      0    0  267   
  PL.57793        PD.8407         ABC  336 MCM AC   7.31Y 121.8   0.06    3.16  116.84  23   2481    647   97   0.84   0.0   2.467  0.073      0      0    0  267   
  PL.46604        PL.57793         B   6 A (CWC)    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.16    2.82   2     20      5   97   0.00   0.0   2.468  0.001      0      0    0    3   
  PD.7011         PL.46604         B   65T          7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.16    2.82   0     20      5   97   0.00   0.0   2.468  0.001      0      0    0    3   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.46783        PD.7011          B   6 A (CWC)    7.31Y 121.8   0.01    3.17    2.82   2     20      5   97   0.00   0.0   2.573  0.105      0      0    0    3   
  PL.46681        PL.46783         B   #4 ACSR      7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.18    1.28   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   2.654  0.081      9      2    2    2   
  PL.46784        PL.46783         B   6 A (CWC)    7.31Y 121.8   0.00    3.18    1.54   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   2.635  0.062     11      3    1    1   
  PL.53649        PL.57793        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.31Y 121.8   0.07    3.23  115.90  22   2460    640   97   0.96   0.0   2.552  0.085      0      0    1  264   
  PL.59518        PL.53649        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.30Y 121.7   0.03    3.27  115.89  22   2459    638   97   0.44   0.0   2.591  0.039      0      0    0  263   
  PL.59519        PL.59518        A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    1.73   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.595  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PD.7929         PL.59519        A    65T          7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    1.73   0     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.595  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PL.53186        PD.7929         A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.7   0.00    3.27    1.73   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   2.679  0.084     12      3    2    2   
  PL.59520        PL.59518        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.30Y 121.7   0.02    3.29  105.28  20   2233    580   97   0.28   0.0   2.622  0.030      9      2    1  240   
  PL.59521        PL.59520        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.30Y 121.6   0.06    3.35  104.84  20   2223    577   97   0.76   0.0   2.703  0.082      0      0    1  239   
  PL.54699        PL.59521        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.29Y 121.4   0.23    3.58  104.84  20   2222    575   97   2.81   0.1   3.007  0.303      0      0    0  238   
  PL.52673        PL.54699        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.28Y 121.4   0.05    3.63  104.84  20   2220    569   97   0.57   0.0   3.068  0.061      0      0    0  238   
  PL.46539        PL.52673        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.28Y 121.4   0.02    3.64   61.75  12   1307    334   97   0.12   0.0   3.106  0.038      0      0    0  138   
  PL.47191        PL.46539        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.27Y 121.2   0.19    3.83   61.54  12   1302    333   97   1.34   0.1   3.526  0.420      0      0    0  137   
  PL.47192        PL.47191        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.83    0.59   0     12      5   92   0.00   0.0   3.530  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PD.7258         PL.47192        ABC  40T          7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.83    0.59   0     12      5   92   0.00   0.0   3.530  0.004      0      0    0    2   
  PL.47193        PD.7258         ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.83    0.59   0     12      5   92   0.00   0.0   3.576  0.046      4      1    1    2   
  PL.47194        PL.47193        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.83    0.41   0      8      4   89   0.00   0.0   3.656  0.080      8      4    1    1   
  PL.58014        PL.47191        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.27Y 121.2   0.01    3.84   60.96  12   1289    325   97   0.04   0.0   3.540  0.014      0      0    0  135   
  PL.58018        PL.58014          C  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.84    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.544  0.004      0      0    0    0   
  PD.8418         PL.58018          C  65T          7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.84    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.544  0.004      0      0    0    0   
  PL.58017        PD.8418           C  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.84    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.548  0.004      0      0    0    0   
  PL.58016        PL.58014        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.84   60.96  36   1289    325   97   0.05   0.0   3.544  0.004      0      0    0  135   
  PD.8417         PL.58016        ABC  30T          7.27Y 121.2   0.00    3.84   60.96   0   1289    325   97   0.00   0.0   3.544  0.004      0      0    0  135   
  PL.58824        PD.8417         ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.1   0.02    3.86   60.96  36   1289    325   97   0.21   0.0   3.560  0.016      0      0    0  135   
  PL.58756        PL.58824         B   1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.86    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.645  0.085      0      0    0    0   
  PL.64725        PL.58824         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.9   0.26    4.12   22.64  13    160     40   97   0.33   0.2   3.934  0.374      6      1    2   13   
  PL.64726        PL.64725         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.06    4.19   21.84  13    154     39   97   0.08   0.1   4.032  0.098      9      2    2   11   
  PL.47062        PL.64726         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.03    4.22   20.55  12    144     36   97   0.04   0.0   4.085  0.053      0      0    0    9   
  PL.47063        PL.47062         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.04    4.26   20.55  12    144     36   97   0.04   0.0   4.156  0.071     48     12    2    9   
  PL.47064        PL.47063         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.01    4.27   13.78   8     97     24   97   0.01   0.0   4.180  0.024      0      0    0    7   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.45983        PL.47064         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.03    4.30    8.30   5     58     15   97   0.01   0.0   4.293  0.113      8      2    1    2   
  PL.63583        PL.45983         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.00    4.30    7.12   4     50     13   97   0.00   0.0   4.309  0.016     50     13    1    1   
  PL.47065        PL.47064         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.00    4.27    5.47   3     38     10   97   0.00   0.0   4.203  0.023     15      4    1    5   
  PL.59857        PL.47065         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.00    4.28    3.32   2     23      6   97   0.00   0.0   4.258  0.055     22      6    3    4   
  PL.59858        PL.59857         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.00    4.28    0.19   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.359  0.101      1      0    1    1   
  PL.47066        PL.59858         B   1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.00    4.28    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.386  0.027      0      0    0    0   
  PL.58757        PL.58824         B   1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.1   0.05    3.91   28.33  17    200     50   97   0.07   0.0   3.613  0.053     10      2    1   20   
  PL.63562        PL.58757         B   1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.91   26.96  16    190     48   97   0.00   0.0   3.613  0.000     23      6    1   19   
  PL.63563        PL.63562         B   1/0 AL URD   7.26Y 121.0   0.05    3.95   23.64  14    167     42   97   0.06   0.0   3.677  0.064      5      1    1   18   
  PL.60575        PL.63563         B   1/0 AL URD   7.26Y 121.0   0.00    3.95   22.93  13    161     41   97   0.00   0.0   3.677  0.000     20      5    1   17   
  PL.64345        PL.60575         B   1/0 AL URD   7.26Y 121.0   0.04    3.99   20.06  12    141     36   97   0.04   0.0   3.739  0.062      0      0    0   16   
  PL.64346        PL.64345         B   1/0 AL URD   7.26Y 121.0   0.00    3.99   20.06  12    141     36   97   0.00   0.0   3.739  0.000      0      0    0   16   
  PL.58825        PL.64346         B   1/0 AL URD   7.26Y 121.0   0.04    4.04   20.06  12    141     36   97   0.05   0.0   3.809  0.070     15      4    2   16   
  PL.47075        PL.58825         B   1/0 AL URD   7.26Y 120.9   0.04    4.08   17.97  11    126     32   97   0.04   0.0   3.892  0.083     28      7    1   14   
  PL.47074        PL.47075         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.9   0.02    4.10   14.05   8     99     25   97   0.02   0.0   3.943  0.051      0      0    0   13   
  PL.47073        PL.47074         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.9   0.03    4.13   14.05   8     99     25   97   0.03   0.0   4.016  0.074      0      0    0   13   
  PL.47072        PL.47073         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.03    4.16   14.05   8     99     25   97   0.02   0.0   4.094  0.077     21      5    2   13   
  PL.47071        PL.47072         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.02    4.18   11.13   7     78     20   97   0.01   0.0   4.147  0.053      7      2    1   11   
  PL.47068        PL.47071         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.02    4.20   10.08   6     71     18   97   0.01   0.0   4.204  0.057      4      1    2   10   
  PL.47067        PL.47068         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.01    4.21    9.54   6     67     17   97   0.01   0.0   4.247  0.043     18      5    3    8   
  PL.54892        PL.47067         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.01    4.22    6.93   4     49     12   97   0.00   0.0   4.316  0.069     15      4    3    5   
  PL.64729        PL.54892         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.01    4.23    4.86   3     34      9   97   0.00   0.0   4.362  0.046     19      5    1    2   
  PL.64730        PL.64729         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.00    4.23    2.14   1     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   4.406  0.044     15      4    1    1   
  PL.54891        PL.54892         B   1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.00    4.22    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.317  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PL.58755        PL.58824         B   1/0 AL URD   7.27Y 121.1   0.00    3.86    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.594  0.034      0      0    0    0   
  PL.58758        PL.58824        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.9   0.26    4.12   43.97  26    930    234   97   1.95   0.2   3.853  0.293      0      0    0  102   
  PL.58826        PL.58758          C  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.9   0.03    4.15   12.94   8     91     23   97   0.02   0.0   3.936  0.083     35      9    3    5   
  PL.63618        PL.58826          C  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.01    4.16    7.91   5     56     14   97   0.01   0.0   3.992  0.056      0      0    0    2   
  PL.63619        PL.63618          C  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.01    4.17    7.91   5     56     14   97   0.00   0.0   4.044  0.052     25      6    1    2   
  PL.63617        PL.63619          C  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.00    4.18    4.28   3     30      8   97   0.00   0.0   4.116  0.072     30      8    1    1   
  PL.58015        PL.63617          C  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.00    4.18    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.141  0.025      0      0    0    0   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.64223        PL.63618          C  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.00    4.16    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   3.995  0.003      0      0    0    0   
  PL.58754        PL.58758        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.9   0.00    4.12    0.57   0     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   3.896  0.044     12      3    2    2   
  PL.58759        PL.58758        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.25Y 120.8   0.11    4.23   39.08  23    825    208   97   0.70   0.1   3.987  0.134      0      0    0   95   
  PL.47195        PL.58759        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.08    4.31   33.56  20    707    178   97   0.49   0.1   4.112  0.125      0      0    0   81   
  PL.47197        PL.47195        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.01    4.32   13.65   8     96     24   97   0.01   0.0   4.128  0.016      1      0    1    7   
  PL.47201        PL.47197        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.02    4.34   13.45   8     94     24   97   0.01   0.0   4.193  0.065     37      9    2    6   
  PL.47202        PL.47201        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.02    4.36    8.11   5     57     14   97   0.01   0.0   4.279  0.087     25      6    1    4   
  PL.47203        PL.47202        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.01    4.36    4.52   3     32      8   97   0.00   0.0   4.340  0.061      0      0    0    3   
  PL.64733        PL.47203        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.01    4.37    4.52   3     32      8   97   0.00   0.0   4.397  0.056     21      5    1    3   
  PL.64734        PL.64733        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.00    4.37    1.53   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   4.459  0.063      4      1    1    2   
  PL.47204        PL.64734        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.00    4.37    0.94   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   4.543  0.083      0      0    0    1   
  PL.46770        PL.47204        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.00    4.38    0.94   1      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   4.624  0.081      7      2    1    1   
  PL.46771        PL.46770        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.00    4.38    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.662  0.038      0      0    0    0   
  PL.53568        PL.47195          C  1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.00    4.31    1.51   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   4.172  0.060     11      3    1    1   
  PL.47196        PL.47195        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.7   0.03    4.34   28.51  17    600    151   97   0.14   0.0   4.162  0.050      0      0    0   73   
  PL.45985        PL.47196        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.07    4.41   25.00  15    526    133   97   0.29   0.1   4.295  0.133      0      0    0   67   
  PL.46703        PL.45985        A    1/0 AL URD   7.24Y 120.6   0.01    4.41    9.02   5     63     16   97   0.00   0.0   4.317  0.022      0      0    0    6   
  PL.47198        PL.46703        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.6   0.01    4.42    9.02   5     63     16   97   0.00   0.0   4.353  0.036      7      2    1    6   
  PL.47199        PL.47198        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.6   0.01    4.43    7.96   5     56     14   97   0.00   0.0   4.382  0.029      0      0    0    5   
  PL.46638        PL.47199        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.6   0.01    4.44    7.96   5     56     14   97   0.01   0.0   4.452  0.070     16      4    2    5   
  PL.47037        PL.46638        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.01    4.45    5.69   3     40     10   97   0.00   0.0   4.512  0.060     10      2    1    3   
  PL.47047        PL.47037        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.01    4.46    4.32   3     30      8   97   0.00   0.0   4.554  0.042      0      0    0    2   
  PL.53849        PL.47047        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.46    4.32   3     30      8   97   0.00   0.0   4.587  0.033     19      5    1    2   
  PL.53848        PL.53849        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.46    1.68   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   4.625  0.038      0      0    0    1   
  PL.47046        PL.53848        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.47    1.68   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   4.673  0.048      0      0    0    1   
  PL.46542        PL.47046        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.47    1.68   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   4.726  0.053      0      0    0    1   
  PL.46536        PL.46542        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.47    1.68   1     12      3   97   0.00   0.0   4.769  0.043     12      3    1    1   
  PL.46547        PL.46536        A    1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.00    4.47    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.811  0.042      0      0    0    0   
  PL.63568        PL.45985        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.5   0.14    4.55   21.99  13    463    117   97   0.54   0.1   4.621  0.326      0      0    0   61   
  PL.63569        PL.63568        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.01    4.56    4.35   3     91     23   97   0.01   0.0   4.770  0.149      7      2    1   14   
  PL.45981        PL.63569        ABC  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.01    4.57    4.01   2     84     21   97   0.01   0.0   4.878  0.108      0      0    0   13   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.45210        PL.45981          C  6 A (CWC)    7.22Y 120.4   0.06    4.63    6.79   5     48     12   97   0.02   0.0   5.086  0.208      0      0    0    5   
  PL.46538        PL.45210          C  #4 ACSR      7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.64    1.29   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   5.133  0.047      0      0    0    1   
  PL.46541        PL.46538          C  #4 ACSR      7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.64    1.29   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   5.204  0.071      9      2    1    1   
  PL.47022        PL.45210          C  6 A (CWC)    7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.64    1.23   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   5.213  0.127      9      2    1    1   
  PL.46319        PL.45210          C  6 A (CWC)    7.22Y 120.4   0.01    4.64    3.13   2     22      6   96   0.00   0.0   5.159  0.072     22      6    2    2   
  PL.47034        PL.45210          C  1/0 AL URD   7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.64    1.14   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   5.217  0.131      8      2    1    1   
  PL.53642        PL.45981          C  6 A (CWC)    7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.58    1.99   1     14      4   96   0.00   0.0   4.988  0.109     14      4    3    3   
  PL.45982        PL.45981          C  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    3.25   2     23      6   97   0.00   0.0   4.878  0.000      0      0    0    5   
  PD.7207         PL.45982          C  75QA         7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    3.25   4     23      6   97   0.00   0.0   4.878  0.000      0      0    0    5   
  PL.47200        PD.7207           C  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    3.25   2     23      6   97   0.00   0.0   4.883  0.004      0      0    0    5   
  PL.45980        PL.47200          C  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    3.25   2     23      6   97   0.00   0.0   4.884  0.001     17      4    4    5   
  PL.46533        PL.45980          C  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    0.77   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   4.938  0.053      0      0    0    1   
  PL.46704        PL.46533          C  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    0.77   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   5.016  0.079      5      1    1    1   
  PL.47020        PL.47200          C  1/0 AL URD   7.23Y 120.4   0.00    4.57    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   4.931  0.048      0      0    0    0   
  PL.63570        PL.63568          C  1/0 AL URD   7.21Y 120.2   0.26    4.81   27.09  16    190     48   97   0.40   0.2   4.927  0.306      0      0    0   29   
  PL.46373        PL.63570          C  1/0 AL URD   7.20Y 120.1   0.11    4.92   27.09  16    189     48   97   0.17   0.1   5.055  0.128      0      0    0   29   
  PL.46372        PL.46373          C  1/0 AL URD   7.20Y 120.0   0.09    5.01   27.09  16    189     48   97   0.14   0.1   5.167  0.112      8      2    2   29   
  PL.46845        PL.46372          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.16    5.17   26.01  15    182     46   97   0.23   0.1   5.365  0.197      6      1    1   27   
  PL.46595        PL.46845          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.13    5.29   25.16  15    175     44   97   0.18   0.1   5.524  0.160      0      0    0   26   
  PL.46596        PL.46595          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.04    5.33   25.16  15    175     44   97   0.06   0.0   5.576  0.051      8      2    4   26   
  PL.46594        PL.46596          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.6   0.05    5.38   24.07  14    168     42   97   0.06   0.0   5.637  0.061      7      2    1   22   
  PL.46593        PL.46594          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.6   0.03    5.41   23.01  14    160     40   97   0.04   0.0   5.688  0.051     29      7    2   21   
  PL.46779        PL.46593          C  1/0 AL URD   7.17Y 119.6   0.03    5.44   18.90  11    131     33   97   0.03   0.0   5.735  0.047      2      0    1   19   
  PL.46778        PL.46779          C  1/0 AL URD   7.17Y 119.5   0.03    5.47   18.67  11    130     33   97   0.03   0.0   5.789  0.053      0      0    0   18   
  PL.46777        PL.46778          C  1/0 AL URD   7.17Y 119.5   0.03    5.50   18.67  11    130     33   97   0.03   0.0   5.845  0.056      3      1    2   18   
  PL.46776        PL.46777          C  1/0 AL URD   7.17Y 119.5   0.03    5.53   18.20  11    127     32   97   0.03   0.0   5.897  0.052     14      4    2   16   
  PL.46775        PL.46776          C  1/0 AL URD   7.17Y 119.4   0.03    5.57   16.16  10    112     28   97   0.03   0.0   5.966  0.069      0      0    0   14   
  PL.46774        PL.46775          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.4   0.03    5.60   16.16  10    112     28   97   0.03   0.0   6.044  0.078     39     10    3   14   
  PL.46773        PL.46774          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.4   0.02    5.62   10.59   6     74     19   97   0.01   0.0   6.100  0.056      7      2    1   11   
  PL.46772        PL.46773          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.4   0.02    5.63    9.54   6     66     17   97   0.01   0.0   6.162  0.061     11      3    2   10   
  PL.46716        PL.46772          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.4   0.01    5.64    8.00   5     56     14   97   0.00   0.0   6.207  0.045      7      2    1    8   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.46715        PL.46716          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.3   0.02    5.66    6.96   4     48     12   97   0.01   0.0   6.280  0.073      4      1    1    7   
  PL.46426        PL.46715          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.3   0.02    5.68    6.35   4     44     11   97   0.01   0.0   6.369  0.089      4      1    1    6   
  PL.46714        PL.46426          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.3   0.01    5.68    5.75   3     40     10   97   0.00   0.0   6.405  0.036     16      4    2    5   
  PL.47038        PL.46714          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.3   0.00    5.68    3.47   2     24      6   97   0.00   0.0   6.470  0.065     24      6    3    3   
  PL.46425        PL.47038          C  1/0 AL URD   7.16Y 119.3   0.00    5.68    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.472  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PL.63571        PL.63568          C  1/0 AL URD   7.22Y 120.4   0.09    4.64   25.84  15    181     46   97   0.13   0.1   4.728  0.107      0      0    0   18   
  PL.63574        PL.63571          C  1/0 AL URD   7.22Y 120.4   0.01    4.64   25.84  15    181     46   97   0.01   0.0   4.735  0.006      3      1    1   18   
  PL.63575        PL.63574          C  1/0 AL URD   7.22Y 120.4   0.00    4.65   25.44  15    178     45   97   0.01   0.0   4.741  0.006      0      0    0   17   
  PL.63572        PL.63575          C  1/0 AL URD   7.21Y 120.2   0.12    4.76   25.44  15    178     45   97   0.17   0.1   4.888  0.148      0      0    0   17   
  PL.63573        PL.63572          C  1/0 AL URD   7.21Y 120.2   0.07    4.83   25.44  15    178     45   97   0.10   0.1   4.975  0.087      0      0    0   17   
  PL.47045        PL.63573          C  1/0 AL URD   7.21Y 120.1   0.08    4.92   25.44  15    178     45   97   0.12   0.1   5.079  0.104      0      0    0   17   
  PL.46374        PL.47045          C  1/0 AL URD   7.20Y 120.0   0.09    5.01   25.44  15    178     45   97   0.14   0.1   5.198  0.118      0      0    0   17   
  PL.46853        PL.46374          C  1/0 AL URD   7.20Y 120.0   0.00    5.01    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.199  0.002      0      0    0    0   
  PL.46844        PL.46374          C  1/0 AL URD   7.20Y 120.0   0.00    5.01   13.57   8     95     24   97   0.00   0.0   5.201  0.004      0      0    0   12   
  PL.45562        PL.46844          C  1/0 AL URD   7.20Y 120.0   0.04    5.05   13.57   8     95     24   97   0.03   0.0   5.287  0.086      0      0    0   12   
  PL.45567        PL.45562          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.9   0.07    5.12   13.57   8     95     24   97   0.06   0.1   5.462  0.174      0      0    0   12   
  PL.47042        PL.45567          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.04    5.16   13.57   8     95     24   97   0.03   0.0   5.569  0.108      9      2    1   12   
  PL.46218        PL.47042          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.02    5.18   12.34   7     86     22   97   0.01   0.0   5.620  0.051     20      5    1   11   
  PL.46846        PL.46218          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.02    5.20    9.50   6     66     17   97   0.01   0.0   5.674  0.053      0      0    0   10   
  PL.54692        PL.46846          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.02    5.22    9.50   6     66     17   97   0.01   0.0   5.751  0.077      6      2    1   10   
  PL.54693        PL.54692          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.01    5.24    8.60   5     60     15   97   0.01   0.0   5.812  0.061     10      3    1    9   
  PL.46371        PL.54693          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.8   0.01    5.25    7.15   4     50     13   97   0.01   0.0   5.886  0.074     13      3    2    8   
  PL.46862        PL.46371          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.01    5.26    5.28   3     37      9   97   0.00   0.0   5.951  0.065     10      2    2    6   
  PL.46863        PL.46862          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.00    5.26    3.86   2     27      7   97   0.00   0.0   5.999  0.047      7      2    1    4   
  PL.46421        PL.46863          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.01    5.27    2.79   2     19      5   97   0.00   0.0   6.079  0.081      2      1    1    3   
  PL.46422        PL.46421          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.00    5.27    2.45   1     17      4   97   0.00   0.0   6.137  0.057     13      3    1    2   
  PL.46423        PL.46422          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.00    5.27    0.58   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   6.193  0.057      4      1    1    1   
  PL.46424        PL.46423          C  1/0 AL URD   7.18Y 119.7   0.00    5.27    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   6.268  0.074      0      0    0    0   
  PL.46852        PL.46374          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.9   0.09    5.10   11.87   7     83     21   97   0.06   0.1   5.449  0.251      0      0    0    5   
  PD.7269         PL.46852          C  25QA         7.19Y 119.9   0.00    5.10   11.87  47     83     21   97   0.00   0.0   5.449  0.251      0      0    0    5   
  PL.54841        PD.7269           C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.9   0.00    5.10   11.87   7     83     21   97   0.00   0.0   5.450  0.001      0      0    0    5   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.54840        PL.54841          C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.9   0.00    5.10    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.451  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PD.7246         PL.54840          C  25QA         7.19Y 119.9   0.00    5.10    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.451  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PL.46602        PD.7246           C  1/0 AL URD   7.19Y 119.9   0.00    5.10    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   5.685  0.234      0      0    0    0   
  PL.54842        PL.54841          C  6 A (CWC)    7.19Y 119.9   0.00    5.10   11.87   8     83     21   97   0.00   0.0   5.451  0.001     23      6    1    5   
  PL.54843        PL.54842          C  6 A (CWC)    7.19Y 119.8   0.08    5.19    8.52   6     59     15   97   0.04   0.1   5.664  0.212      0      0    0    4   
  PL.57575        PL.54843          C  #4 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.01    5.20    4.04   3     28      7   97   0.00   0.0   5.720  0.056      0      0    0    1   
